in a hypothetical liquidation, as compared to the recovery under the Plan.
However, the value of any particular individual claim that this percentage
applies to is highly dependent on the facts and circumstances of the
individual claim.

 The Oakland Parochial Fund Claim consists of an unsecured loan to the
Debtor and related interest, estimated to be $35 million as of the Liquidation
Date. The Oakland Parochial Fund Claim is assumed to be uncollectable and
was adjusted from investments in the liquidation proceeds from assets.

 General Unsecured Claims excluding the Oakland Parochial Fund Claim are
expected to recover 0% to 26% in the Liquidation Analysis and 50% to 95%
in the Supplemental Liquidation Analysis.

Case: 23-40523   Doc# 1771-1   Filed: 02/23/25   Entered: 02/23/25 21:20:55   Page 13
of 15

13

Summary Liquidation Analysis

Note: Asset recovery percentages are based on asset proceeds recovered divided by pro forma asset
balances Claims recoveries are based on the low, mid, and high ranges of estimated recoveries.

Estimated Recovery (%) Estimated Recovery ($)

Assumptions Book Value Adj. to Pro Forma

Paragraph at 6/30/24 Book Value Value at 5/31/25 Low Mid High Low Mid High

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Unrestricted A 42,184,208$   (6,300,276)$   35,883,932$   100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 35,883,932$   35,883,932$  35,883,932$

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Restricted A 18,389,552 (805,807) 17,583,745 – – – - - -

Investments - Unrestricted B 52,250,357 (49,314,956) 2,935,401 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 2,935,401 2,935,401 2,935,401

Investments - Restricted B 19,973,213 - 19,973,213 – – – - - -

Accounts Receivable C 15,881,344 (9,950,682) 5,930,662 25.0% 37.5% 50.0% 1,482,665 2,223,998 2,965,331

Loan & Loan Interest Receivable D 42,767,321 668,489 43,435,810 80.0% 90.0% 100.0% 34,748,648 39,092,229 43,435,810

Contributions Receivable E 236,590 - 236,590 – – – - - -

Property, Plant & Equipment (net) F.i 160,947,562 - 160,947,562 14.2% 16.7% 19.2% 22,870,000 26,925,000 30,980,000

Prepaid Expenses G 1,451,577 (871,621) 579,956 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 579,956 579,956 579,956

Investments in Other Entities H 1,349,753 - 1,349,753 80.8% 94.8% 108.9% 1,090,000 1,280,000 1,470,000

Unqualified Pension and Benefit Plans I - 10,611,000 10,611,000 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 10,611,000 10,611,000 10,611,000

Assets Held in Trust for Others J 1,361,829 (1,361,829) - – – – - - -

Right to Appoint 50% of Directors of CTN K - - - NA NA NA - - -

Insurance Proceeds (Abuse Claims) L - - - NA NA NA - - -

Total Gross Liquidation Proceeds 356,793,305$ (57,325,682)$ 299,467,623$ 36.8% 39.9% 43.0% 110,201,602$   119,531,516$ 128,861,430$

(-) Less Liquidation Deductions

(-) Operational Wind Down Expenses M (10,200,000)$   (7,140,000)$   (4,080,000)$

(-) Chapter 7 Trustee Fees N (3,306,048) (3,585,945) (3,865,843)

(-) Trustee's Professional Fees O (3,857,056) (4,183,603) (4,510,150)

(-) Incremental Litigation Costs P (87,120,000) (79,200,000) (71,280,000)

(-) Broker Fees Q (1,143,500) (1,346,250) (1,549,000)

Total Liquidation Costs (105,626,604)$ (95,455,799)$ (85,284,993)$

Total Net Liquidation Proceeds ex-Insurance 4,574,998$   24,075,717$  43,576,437$

Estimated Estimated Recovery (%) Estimated Recovery ($)

[…]

Trade Payables and Accrued Expenses 104,363$   – 12% 26% -$   12,793$   26,749$

Other Claims 27,069,210 – 12% 26% - 3,318,154 6,938,070

Pension Claims 15,300,000 – 12% 26% - 1,875,480 3,921,521

Abuse Claims 98,000,000 – 12% 26% - 12,012,879 25,118,239

Unknown Abuse Claims 5,000,000 – 12% 26% - 612,902 1,281,543

Non-Abuse Litigation Claims 350,000 – 12% 26% - 42,903 89,708

Contribution and Indemnification Claims Related to Class 4/5 Claims   - NA NA NA - - -

Oakland Parochial Fund Claim 35,019,178 – – – - - -

Total General Unsecured Claims 180,842,751$ – 10% 21% -$   17,875,111$  37,375,830$

Proceeds Available After General Unsecured Claims -$   -$   0$

Case: 23-40523   Doc# 1771-1   Filed: 02/23/25   Entered: 02/23/25 21:20:55   Page 14
of 15

14

Summary Supplemental Liquidation Analysis

Note: Asset recovery percentages are based on asset proceeds recovered divided by pro forma asset
balances Claims recoveries are based on the low, mid, and high ranges of estimated recoveries.

Estimated Recovery (%) Estimated Recovery ($)

Assumptions Book Value Adj. to Pro Forma

Paragraph at 6/30/24 Book Value Value at 5/31/25 Low Mid High Low Mid High

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Unrestricted A 42,184,208$   (6,300,276)$   35,883,932$   100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 35,883,932$   35,883,932$   35,883,932$

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Restricted A 18,389,552 (805,807) 17,583,745 – – – - - -

Investments - Unrestricted B 52,250,357 (49,314,956) 2,935,401 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 2,935,401 2,935,401 2,935,401

Investments - Restricted B 19,973,213 - 19,973,213 – – – - - -

Accounts Receivable C 15,881,344 (9,950,682) 5,930,662 25.0% 37.5% 50.0% 1,482,665 2,223,998 2,965,331

Loan & Loan Interest Receivable D 42,767,321 668,489 43,435,810 80.0% 90.0% 100.0% 34,748,648 39,092,229 43,435,810

Contributions Receivable E 236,590 - 236,590 – – – - - -

Property, Plant & Equipment (net) F.ii 160,947,562 - 160,947,562 66.7% 78.4% 90.4% 107,290,000 126,235,000 145,550,000

Prepaid Expenses G 1,451,577 (871,621) 579,956 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 579,956 579,956 579,956

Investments in Other Entities H 1,349,753 - 1,349,753 80.8% 94.8% 108.9% 1,090,000 1,280,000 1,470,000

Unqualified Pension and Benefit Plans I - 10,611,000 10,611,000 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 10,611,000 10,611,000 10,611,000

Assets Held in Trust for Others J 1,361,829 (1,361,829) - – – – - - -

Right to Appoint 50% of Directors of CTN K - - - NA NA NA - - -

Insurance Proceeds (Abuse Claims) L - - - NA NA NA - - -

Total Gross Liquidation Proceeds 356,793,305$ (57,325,682)$ 299,467,623$ 65.0% 73.1% 81.3% 194,621,602$   218,841,516$  243,431,430$

(-) Less Liquidation Deductions

(-) Operational Wind Down Expenses M (10,200,000)$   (7,140,000)$   (4,080,000)$

(-) Chapter 7 Trustee Fees N (5,838,648) (6,565,245) (7,302,943)

(-) Trustee's Professional Fees O (6,811,756) (7,659,453) (8,520,100)

(-) Incremental Litigation Costs P (87,120,000) (79,200,000) (71,280,000)

(-) Broker Fees Q (5,364,500) (6,311,750) (7,277,500)

Total Liquidation Costs (115,334,904)$  (106,876,449)$ (98,460,543)$

Total Net Liquidation Proceeds ex-Insurance 79,286,698$   111,965,067$  144,970,887$

Estimated Estimated Recovery (%) Estimated Recovery ($)